TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Foods of Oregon, LLC		01/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC Brands LP	
Street Address:	One Campbell Place	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08103	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5068977	BARISTA INSPIRED BARISTA APPROVED
Registration Number:	2652158	CERTIFIED TO THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2690833	CERTIFIED TO THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	4732297	CERTIFIED TO THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	5546697	CHEF SERIES
Serial Number:	88658651	MEALTIME MATTERS
Registration Number:	5697546	NOURISH EVERY BODY
Registration Number:	3018134	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	3822181	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	5146949	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	5951006	PACIFIC FOODS
Registration Number:	5951005	PACIFIC FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-632-3357 Phone:

Email: ipmail@lathropgpm.com

Jennifer Debrow - Lathrop GPM LLP **Correspondent Name:**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0045

900536334

Address Line 1: 80 S Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anne GrosheitschSIGNATURE:/Anne Grosheitsch/

DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pacific to CSC Brands Assignment#page1.tif source=Pacific to CSC Brands Assignment#page2.tif source=Pacific to CSC Brands Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), between Pacific Foods of Oregon, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company located at 19480 SW 97th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062 ("Assignor"), and CSC Brands LP, a Delaware limited partnership located at One Campbell Place, Camden NJ 08103 ("Company"), is executed on January 27, 2020.

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"). Assignor owns and has a bona fide intent to use the trademark or service mark applied for on an Intent-to-Use basis (the "ITU Mark") in interstate commerce.
- B. Company is transferring the assets of the business of Assignor from Assignor to Company, including acquiring the assets of the business in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the ITU Mark and the pending Application.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the ITU Mark and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Marks and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Pacific Foods of Oregon, LLC

By:

Name:

Company: CSC Brands LP

Bv:

Name: 3

SCHEDULE A

E FIRED HEG 1 0, 2013 5,068,	NO REGIDATE
10, 1998 2,652,	158 Nov 19, 2002
11, 2002 2,690,	,833 Feb 25, 2003
14, 2013 4,732,	297 May 5, 2015
18, 2017 5,546,	.697 Aug 21, 2018
17, 2019	
20, 2015 5,697,	546 Mar 12, 2019
3, 2000 3,018,	134 Nov 22, 2005
2, 2000 3,822,	181 Jul 20, 2010
14, 2013 5,146,5	949 Feb 21, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0048

MARK PACIFIC FOODS	GOINNINY United States of America	APPANE 88/015,321	DAYESSISSO Jun 26, 2018	REGINO. 5,951,006	REG. DATE Dec 31, 2019
PACIFIC FOODS and Design	United States of America	88/015,299	Jun 26, 2018	5.951,005	Dec 31, 2019
Cacific					

GP:4845-1405-8929 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 02/20/2020